

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA:HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE: W.P.No.8749 of 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	22.04.2026	<u>LNA,J</u> No representation on behalf of petitioner. Learned Standing counsel for respondent No.2 and learned counsel for respondent Nos.3 to 6 present. Learned Standing counsel for respondent No.2 would submit that the respondents have obtained permission for construction and construction has been made as per the sanctioned plan and contention of the petitioner that respondents have not obtained permission is incorrect. Post on 05.05.2026 under the caption “for Orders”. LNA,J ssy	